

The Bombay Scottish Orphanage Society

Registered under Bombay Public Trust Act, 1950 Veer Savarkar Marg, Mahim, Mumbai – 400 016 Tel.: 2445 3460 • Fax: 2446 9660

NOTICE

The Bombay Scottish Orphanage Society (BSOS) and the Bombay Scottish School (BSS) have not appointed any agency/agent/person for the purposes of admissions to the school.

Any person claiming to represent BSOS, their Trustees, BSS, the Principal or any other person working in or associated with BSOS or BSS, for the purposes of admissions, is making false claims and is fooling and cheating applicants.

Any applicant interacting with such alleged agency/agent/person for the purposes of seeking/securing admission to BSS through such alleged agency/agent/person and paying such agency/agent/person any money shall do so at their own responsibility, risk and liability.

BSOS and BSS shall not be responsible or liable if any applicant interacts with any such alleged agency/agent/person or hands over or transfers any amount to them.

Mumbai 12th March, 2024 Committee of Management The Bombay Scottish Orphanage Society